
1 CONTRACT ID CODE PAGES 

I ~ 
02-A;;M:;EC,CDN,M"E~N"T;iMC;O;;;;DO!FCIC~A~T~'~O:;N~NCO;-~~~~--T3;-;E"r"r"E7CT·!VE-D-A-.T-E~~~~~-'4~REQLISC,ITCION,N~tPCU"R;;C;;H:;A;;S;EC;;R~E7QC"C,~o;-~~~"T~d;;c;;""c;co!-:;;:=:==c-~~-

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

12 See Schedule 

ESFC 
-.-~-~----~--I 

7 ADMINISTERED BY Itfotherthan 6) 

NI:"S.0JHa:::-3h~\':J Space 
Pr~)(:urernent O:::fice 

light Cente~ NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center 

Marshall Spa~e Flight Center AL 35812 
PS22/Jeannette S. Swearingen 
Phone: 256-544-1395 
jeannette.s.swearingen@nasa.gov 
r"la:csha11 Space Fl i_gtH~ Cente:::- .T<.L 35812 

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No Slreel, Ct)",lty, St"le ""d ZiP CDde) (xl 9A AMENDMENT DF SOLICITATtON NO 

COLSA CORPQRATION 
Attn: Mis~i Gray 
6726 ODYSSEY DR i'JvJ 

HUNTSVILI,E AL 35806-3302 

CODE 

98 DATED (SEEtTEM 11) 

. t08 D.ATED (SEE tTEM 

IFAC!LlTYCODE 112/04/2003 

11, THtS HEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

The above numbered soi!cltahon IS amended as set fonh In Item 14 The hour and date speofled for receipt of Oilers :IS extended IS not extended 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of 1h;s amendment pnor to the hour and date specl\'!ed;n the sollotahon or as amended by one of !he fo!ioWIf'g methods tal 8y compieting 

Items 8 and 15, and returnng cOPles ot the amendment, (b) By acknO'Niedging receipt of th,s amendment on each copy vf the offer submitted, or Ic) 8y 

separate letter or te!egram whiCh lficludes a reference to the sot.ota!ion and amendment numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESiGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTiON OF YOUR OFFER Ifby 

virtue ot th,s amendment you desire to change an offer a,ready subm,tted, suCh change Inay be made by telegram or letter, proVided each telegram or let;er makes 

reference to the SOllcltahon and ihls amendment and IS received orlor to the operllng hour and date soec.fied 
t2 ACCOUNTI~jG AND APPROPRiATION DATA rtf required) ncreaSB: $21,424.00 
See Schedule 

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSiORDER5. IT MODIFtES THE CONTRACnORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN tTEM 14. 

CH!":CK 2~ A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specrtyauthollly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE COkTRACT I ORDER NO iN ITEM 10A 

x 
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT tS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHOR!TY OF 

D OTHER (Spectfy type of modllicatlon and autllonly) 

E, tMPORTANT: Contractor . IS reqUired \0 Sfgn thiS documer-,t ;;;nd return cop,es to the ,ssulng office 

t4 Ut::>I,.;KIr' I tUN I 1 headmgs. lnc!udlng SOilCitalion/contract !;ubJect maHer where feaslbJe i 

The purpcse of Med 98 lS tc pro\ride incrementdl funding in the amOl..mt of $ 21,424. The 

funding coverage date lS changed to 0::'/15/10. See continuation from block :!.4 .rsr mod 

sUffimary. 
LIST OF CHPJ:.JGES: 
Ob2.igated Anwunt for this !.,odification: $21,424.00 

Incremental Funded Atnoun~ changed from $22j 181,458. J(; to $22,202,882.00 

Incrementally Funded through date changed from 01/14/2010 to 01/15/2010 

CHAnGES FOR ACCOUNTING CODE: 

62E001/6100.2550/FCOOOOOO/439432.02.03.02.C5/000J2550162/EXCX220100/16:!.A 

Account code Changed fLam 

Continued ... 
Except as proVided herein all terms and condi.ions 01 ttle document referenced in Item 9A or 1CA as heretotore changed rema\"'lS ur.changed and In full force ano effect 

t5A NAME AND T:TLE OF SIGNER (Type or prmt) 16.4. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnllt) 

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

NSN 7540-0 t-152...flOTO 

PrevIous edition unusable 

15C DATE SIGNED 16C DATE SIGNED 

Prescnbed by GSA 

FAR t48 CFR) 53 243 



I~EFERENCE NO OF DOCGMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET HHHC lIF ... N)'iC/00'';098 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

C:OLSA Z=CEPORkTION 

ITEM NO 

(I'd 

SUPPLIESiSERViCES 

(8) 

62EOOl/6100.2550/62/FC:OOOOOO/439432.02.03,02.0~/OO 

O/2550/62/EXCX22010D/761A/2/J to 

62&001/6100, 550/FCOOOOOO/439432.02.03.02.0S/000/2 

550/62/EXCX22010D/761A 

l\mount changed from S8,DOO.OO t.o $0.00 

Per~ent changed from .01479 to 0 

NSW F,CCOUNTING CODE ,L\.DDSD: 

Account cede: 
62E050/6100.25S0/62/FCOOOOOO/'69347.0S.08.08.01,O/ 

1/000/2550/62/EXCX22009D/733B/1/2 

Cost Center 62E050 

GI Account 6100.2550 

Oeder Feoooooo 

QUantity: 0 

r~mOU:lt: $8) 424.00 

Percent: .D1S5i 
Subject To Funding: 

?ayrr:ent T'.ddress: 

NEW f'..ceOUNTYNG COD£ /"'.DDED: 
Acc·:)unt code: 

62£002/6100.2550/62/FCOOOOOO/432938.11.01.08.31/00 

0/2SSQ/62/ChSX22010D/J6~N/2!3 

Cost Cen~er 62£002 
GI Account. 6100.2550 

Order t'COOODOO 

fl...It1.Ount: SI0,OOO,00 

Percent: .01848 

Subject To Funding: 
Payment Address: 

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED: 

Account code: 
62E050/6100.2550/62/FCDOOOOO/5955S1,01,08.10.VP02/ 

,lO/000!2550/62/CASX22010E/CASP!3/4 

Cost Cent~r 62£050 
GI Account 6100. 550 

Order ;:·COOOOOO 

Quantity: 0 
Z\luount: $11 f (JOO. ( 0 

Percent: .02033 
Subj eet 'Ic' funding: 
Payment };.ddres$: 

Delivery Location Code: HSFC 

Continued . . , 

QUANTiTY UNIT iJNiT PRICE 

Ie) (0) (El 

."MOUNT 

iF) 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-861 

SponsGfBd by GSA 
FAR ;48 CFR\ 53 11C 



REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEiNG CONTiNUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET NNH04T\l\C7C/OOOC98 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

COI,211 Ceq POP)l. T I ON 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(E) 

tJASA/t-1arshall Space Fli]ht Center 

Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 

QUANTITY UNIT 

I,~, 

''--'I (D) 

UN!T PRICE 

lE) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4·813) 
Sponsored by GfsA 

C'ARi48CFR15311Q 

5 



, 

Continued from Block 14. Description of Amendment/Modification; 

1. The purpose of Moditication 98 to Contract NNM04AA07C is to modity the contract as follows: 

Th 

98 

• Provide incremental funding in the amount of $ 21,424. with the anticipated funded through 
date of January 15.2010. 

• De-obligate funding from PLll21/EXCX220lOD 6100.25501439432.02.03.02.05/62 in the 
amount of ($ 8.000). 

• Funding is provided by; PR 4200322040 = $ 29,424 
PR 4200319331 = ($ 8,000) 

Total $ 21,424 

us a summary 0 fth h e contract c anges are d r e lOcate d' h bl b I 10 t eta e e ow an d h t e text as D II 0 

Negotiated Maximum Unearned Maximum Unearned Total 
Estimated Award Award Incentive Incentive Contract 

Cost Fee Fee Fee Fee Value 

ows: 

I Total 
Amount 
Allotted 

Previous Amt $156,711,183 $6,262,229 ($135,314) $3,371 971 ~$152,216) I $166,057,853 $134,137,712 

This Mod 
, 

SO $0 $0 SO $0 I SO $21A24 I , 
Total 1$156,711183 $6,262,229 I ($135314) I $3,371,971 ($152,216) I $166,057,853 $134,159,136 i 

This is a CP AF /IF contract. 

2. This modification revises Clause B.6, "Contract Funding" to add $ 21,424 of incremental 
funding pursuant to the Limitation of Funds clause FAR 52.232-22. The estimated end date 
for funding coverage is extended from November 30, 2009 through January 15, 2010 . 

3. Accordingly, Clause B.6 Contract Funding is hereby revised to increase Estimated Cost by 
$ 20,218 (from $126,306,038 to $126,326,256). Award Fee is hereby increased by 

$ 784 (from $ 5,141,845 to $ 5,142629), and Performance Incentive Fee is hereby increased 
by $ 422 (from $ 2,689,828 to $ 2,690,250). 

4. As a result of the above, the following paragraphs/sections of the contract are revised or 
added. Slip-sheets to the contract are included with this modification reflecting these 
revisions. Changes are noted by a vertical line on the right side and/or by shading. 

Section Pages Deleted Pages Substituted! Added 
B. Supplies or Services B-6 B-6 

5. All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged. 



8.5 Premiums For Scheduled Overtime (MSFC 52.222-90) (Feb 2001) 

\i~r--.!104AA07C 

Modification 98 

Pursuant to the clause entitled "Payment for Overtime Premiums," the amount of overtime 
premium authorized shall not exceed the amount specified below for the indicated period, 

Base Period (Yrs I - 3) 
Option Period 1 
Option Period 2 

Amount 

  
  
  

(End of Clause) 

8.6 Contract Funding (NFS 1852.232-81) (Jun 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds 
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $ 134,159,136. This allotment 
is for Huntsville Operations Space Center (HOSC) Mission Support Services and covers the 
following estimated period of perfornlance: contract award through January 15, 20 10. 

(b) An additional amount 01'$ 7.831,674 is obligated under this contract for payment offees. 

(c) Recapitulation offunding is as follows: 
Mod 97 Previous Total 

Estimated Cost 126,306,038 126,326,256 

Award Fee 5,141,846 5,142,630 

Fee 

Total Sum Allotted $134,137,712 $134,159,137 

Task Ordering Procedure (NFS 1852.216-80) (Oct 1996) Deleted by Modification 83 12/31108 

lDfO Task Order Performance Schedule Deleted by Modification 83 12/31108 

B-6 

NNMIHAA07C 
Modification98s 

(b)(4)




